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Table A4-1 
Emergency Contacts 

 

Organisation Phone Number 

Emergency Services (Police, Fire Ambulance) 000 

Environment Protection Authority 131 555 

State Emergency Services 132 500 

WorkCover Authority 13 10 50 

Subsidence Advisory NSW (24 hour Emergency 
Service) 

1800 248 083 

Dams Safety Committee Executive Engineer  
(24 hour Emergency Contact) 

(02) 9842 8070 
0403 681 645 

Wollongong City Council (02) 4227 7111 
 
 
 
 

Table A4-2 
Internal Metropolitan Coal Contact Details 

 

Position Contact Name Phone Number 

General Manager Andy Hyslop (02) 4294 7201 

Mining Engineering Manager James Hannigan (02) 4294 7234 

Manager – Technical Services Jon Degotardi (02) 4294 7233 

Environment and Community Superintendent Stephen Love (02) 4294 7384 

Metropolitan Control Room (Manned 24 hours) Control Operator (02) 4294 7333 

Community Hotline (24 hours) 1800 115 003 
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Table A4-3 
Stakeholder Contact Details 

 

Stakeholder Position Contact Name Email/Contact Phone Number Postal Address 

NSW Government Agencies 

Department of Planning and 
Environment 

Director, Resource Assessments 

Team Leader, Resource 
Assessments 

Howard Reed 

Jessie Evans 

Howard.Reed@planning.nsw.go.au  

Jessie.Evans@planning.nsw.gov.au 

GPO Box 39 
Sydney  NSW  2001 

NSW Department of Industry 
Division of Resources and 
Geoscience 

Royalties and Advisory Services 

Manager & Principal Inspector 
Environment 

Zane West 

Greg Kininmonth 

zane.west@industry.nsw.gov.au 

greg.kininmonth@trade.nsw.gov.au 

industry.coordination@industry.nsw.gov.au 

PO Box 674 
Wollongong  NSW  2520 

Subsidence Advisory NSW Technical Manager Peter Evans p.evans@minesub.nsw.gov.au PO Box 488G 
Newcastle  NSW  2300 

Dams Safety Committee Manager, Mining Projects Bill Ziegler bill.ziegler@damsafety.nsw.gov.au  

dsc.mining@damsafety.nsw.gov.au 

(02) 9842 8077 

Locked Bag 5123 
Parramatta  NSW  2124 

WaterNSW Manager, Mining Peter Dupen (Peter.Dupen@waternsw.com.au  
02) 4724 2336 

PO Box 398 
Parramatta  NSW  2124 

Natural Resources Access 
Regulator  

Water Regulation Officer (East) Annika Lawrence annika.lawrence@dpi.nsw.gov.au  
 

PO Box 2213 
Dangar  NSW  2309 

Office of Environment and 
Heritage 

Director, South Branch 

Senior Team Leader, Ecosystems 
and Threatened Species 

Michael Saxon 

James Dawson 

michael.saxon@environment.nsw.gov.au  

james.dawson@environment.nsw.gov.au  

PO Box 513 
Wollongong  NSW  2520 

Office of Environment and 
Heritage  

A/Team Leader Aboriginal 
Heritage, South Branch, Regional 
Operations Division 

Rose O’Sullivan Rose.OSullivan@environment.nsw.gov.au PO Box 513 
Wollongong  NSW  2520 

Department of Primary 
Industries – Fishing  

Regional Manager, Central/Metro 
Aquatic Ecosystems 

Scott Carter scott.carter@dpi.nsw.gov.au  Locked Bag 1 
Nelson Bay  NSW  2315 

Environment Protection 
Authority 

Senior Operations Officer Andrew Couldridge andrew.couldridge@epa.nsw.gov.au  PO Box 513 
Wollongong  NSW  2520 

Department of Lands 
Land & Property Information 
NSW 

Senior Surveyor - cmu@lpi.nsw.gov.au PO Box 488G 
Newcastle  NSW  2300 
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Table A4-3 (Continued) 
Stakeholder Contact Details 

 

Stakeholder Position Contact Name Email/Contact Phone Number Postal Address 
Aboriginal Groups 
Cubbitch Barta Native Title 
Claimants  

- Glenda Chalker - 55 Nightingale Road 
Pheasants Nest  NSW  2574 

Northern Illawarra Aboriginal 
Collective (including 
representatives from Wadi 
Wadi Coomaditchie 
Aboriginal Corporation) 

- Chris Illert - PO Box 595 
Moss Vale  NSW  2577 

Korewal Elouera 
Jerrungurah Tribal Elders 
Corporation 

- Reuben Brown - 86 Hertford Street 
Berkeley  NSW  2506 

Caines Family - Gary Caines - 28 Gowan Brae Road 
Mount Ousley  NSW  2519 

La Perouse Botany Bay 
Aboriginal Corporation  

- Yvonne Simms - 10 Murrong Place 
La Perouse  NSW  2036 

Woronora Plateau 
Gundungara Elders Councils  

- Kayla Williamson - 11 Garnett Grove 
Flinders  NSW  2529 

Tharawal Local Aboriginal 
Land Council 

- Rebecca Ede - PO Box 168 
Picton  NSW  2571 

Wodi Wodi Elders 
Corporation 

- James Davis - 2 Poplar Avenue 
Unanderra  NSW  2526 

Illawarra Local Aboriginal 
Land Council 

Chief Executive Officer Paul Knight - 3 Ellen Street 
Wollongong  NSW  2500 
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Table A4-3 (Continued) 
Stakeholder Contact Details 

 

Stakeholder Position Contact Name Email/Contact Phone Number Postal Address 

Infrastructure Owners 

NSW Health (Garrawarra 
Centre Complex) 

General Manager Paula McShane Paula.McShane@health.nsw.gov.au  
(02) 8545 4700 

Old Princes Highway 
Waterfall  NSW  2233 

Endeavour Energy Operations Manager – 
Substations 

Operations Manager – Mains 

Transmission Asset Engineer 

Steve Dent 

Brian Gray 

Sally Bell 

Steve.Dent@endeavourenergy.com.au 

Brian.Gray@endeavourenergy.com.au 

Sally.Bell@endeavourenergy.com.au 

 

PO Box 811 
Seven Hills  NSW  1730 

TransGrid Sales and Support Coordinator 
Business Growth and Revenue 

Juan Duriavig juan.Duriavig@transgrid.com.au  
(02) 9284 3578 

PO Box A1000 
Sydney South  NSW  1235 

Vocus (previously Nextgen) - Peter Hickey peter.hickey@nextgengroup.com.au  
0409 215 690 

Level 1, 74 Mentmore 
Avenue, Roseberry  NSW  
2018 

Optus Senior Network Engineer Leigh Spence 

Alex Todorovic 

Glen Gordon 

Leigh.Spence@optus.com.au 

Alex.Todorovic@optus.com.au 

Glen.Gordon@optus.com.au 

Building F, Level 3,  
1 Lyon Park Road  
Macquarie Park  NSW  2113 

Telstra Project Specialist Network 
Integrity 

Mark Schneider mark.p.schneider@team.telstra.com  
0419 242 044 

Locked Bag 5035  
Parramatta  NSW  2124 

Roads and Maritime 
Services (RMS) 

Southern Region Asset Manager Dave Mullens Dave.Mullens@rms.nsw.gov.au  
(02) 6492 9540  

PO Box 477  
Wollongong  NSW  2520 

Wollongong City Council – 
Old Princes Highway 

Civil Asset Management Unit 
Leader  

Murray Davis mdavis3@wollongong.nsw.gov.au  
(02) 4227 7870 

Locked Bag 8821 
Wollongong DC  NSW  2500 

Wollongong City Council – 
Waterfall General 
(Garrawarra) Cemetery 

Commercial Business Manager Jenny Towers Jtowers@wollongong.nsw.gov.au  
(02) 4227 7682 

Locked Bag 8821, 
Wollongong DC  NSW  2500 

Sydney Water Area Manager Networks South David Cantlon david.cantlon@sydneywater.com.au  
 

73 Gardeners Road  
Daceyville  NSW  2032 

Sydney Trains Project Coordinator, Rail Corridor 
Management Group 

Joseph O’Brien joseph.obrien@transport.nsw.gov.au  
(02) 8575 0161 

Level 4, 36 George Street  
Burwood  NSW  2134 

Axicom Account Manager Nathan Ward Nathan.Ward@axicom.com.au  Level 1, 110 Pacific Highway  
St Leonards  NSW  2065 

  



Metropolitan Coal Longwalls 301-303 Extraction Plan 
 

 

Metropolitan Coal Longwalls 301-303 Extraction Plan 
Revision No.EP-R01-B  Page A4-5 
Document ID: Longwalls 301-303 Extraction Plan Attachment 4 

 

Table A4-3 (Continued) 
Stakeholder Contact Details 

 

Stakeholder Position Contact Name Email/Contact Phone Number Postal Address 

Landholders 

Department of Primary 
Industries – Lands 
Crown Lands Nowra District 
Office 

NRM Project Officer Helen Wheeler 1300 886 235 
helen.wheeler@crownland.nsw.gov.au; 
nowra.crownlands@crownland.nsw.gov.au 

PO Box 2185 
Dangar  NSW  2309 

NSW National Parks and 
Wildlife Service 
Royal National Parks Office 

Royal Area Manager Kane Weeks kane.weeks@environment.nsw.gov.au  PO Box 144 
Sutherland  NSW  1499 

Sutherland Shire Sport 
Flying Association 

Secretary Bob Cantwell enquiries@sssfa.com PO Box 397 
Engadine  NSW  2233 

Macedonian Orthodox 
Community of The City of 
Greater Wollongong 

Secretary Boris Vrtkovski mocwsaintdimitrijasolunski@hotmail.com  
(02) 4228 6672 

8-14 Stewart Street 
Wollongong  NSW  2500 

Robert and Carolyn Stewart - Robert and Carolyn 
Stewart 

(02) 4294 4651 PO Box 71 
Helensburgh  NSW  2508 

Community 
Wollongong City Council Development Project Officer Nina Kent nkent@wollongong.nsw.gov.au Locked Bag 8821 

Wollongong DC  NSW  2500 
Metropolitan Coal 
Community Consultative 
Committee 

Independent Chair Lisa Andrews  lisaandrews.ic@gmail.com 
0401 609 693 

PO Box 6017 
Lake Munmorah  NSW  2259 

 


